2024-2025 School Fees Schedule

For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025

3040 Lethbridge School Division

Fee Name / Description

2024/25
School Year - Proposed Per
Student Fee

2023/24
School Year - Approved Per
Student Fee

Fee Category

Location / School Name (List by individual
School or "ALL" for all schools)

Art - Grades 10-12 S 30| $ 30 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Art - Grade 9 S 10| S 10 |Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Band (instrument rental only) S 102 | S 102 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Construction Technology 10-20-30 S 55 |$ 51 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Construction Technology Grade 9 S 25| S 20 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Fashion Studies 10-20-30 S 35 (S 35 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Fashion Studies Gr. 9 S 10| S 10 |Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Computer Science 10-20-30 S 30 S - Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Multimedia 10-20-30 S 30| $ - Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Food Studies - 10-20-30 S 55| S 50 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Food Studies - Grade 9 S 25| $ 20 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Musical Theatre S 60 | S 60 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Physical Education 20-30 S 65| S 61 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Sports Performance S 35 (S 30 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Tae Kwon Do S 35|$ 35 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Outdoor Ed S 35 (S 35 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Germany Exchange Tour S 3,060 | $ 3,060 |Non-Curricular Travel Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Football Trip S 1,050 | $ 1,020 |Non-Curricular Travel Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Out of Canada Tour S 5,100 | $ 5,100 |Non-Curricular Travel Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Badminton S 160 | $ 160 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Boys - Grade 9 S 275 | S 275 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Boys - JV S 350 | $ 325 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Boys SV S 400 | $ 400 (Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Girls Grade 9 S 275 | $ 275 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Girls JV S 350 | $ 325 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Girls SV S 400 | S 400 [Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Cross Country S 160 | $ 160 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Curling S 200 | $ 185 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Football S 550 | $ 550 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Golf S 200 | $ 200 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Rugby - Boys S 350 | $ 350 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Rugby - Girls JV S 300 | S 300 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Rugby - Girls SV S 350 | $ 350 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Track & Field S 160 | $ 160 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Boys Grade 9 S 275 | S 275 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Boys JV S 325 | S 325 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Boys SV S 400 | $ 400 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Girls Grade 9 S 275 | $ 275 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Girls JV S 325 | $ 325 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Girls SV S 400 | S 400 [Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Spirit pack S 75| S 75 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Provincial One Act Drama Festival S 350 | $ 350 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466




Provincial Music Festival S 150 | $ 150 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Field Trips - Theatre Calgary (English) S 55|S 55 |Activity Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Damages - property, equipment S 500 | S 500 |Basic Instruction Supplies Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Lost/Replacement Book S 200 | S 200 |Basic Instruction Supplies Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Event admission S 15| S 15 |Non-Curricular Goods and Services Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Co-curricular Support (Student Council, Athletics,

Fine Arts, Clubs) S 20| S 20 [Non-Curricular Goods and Services Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Grad Fund S 5[ 5 [Non-Curricular Goods and Services Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Student ID S 518 5 [Non-Curricular Goods and Services Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Locks/Locker rental S 5[ 5 [Non-Curricular Goods and Services Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Graduation S 125 [ $ 125 |Non-Curricular Goods and Services Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Yearbook S 50 | $ 45 [Non-Curricular Goods and Services Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Shop projects (Construction Technology) S 500 | S 500 |Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
IB Study Guide (IB Chemistry/Biology) S - S - Alternative Program Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
International Student Diploma Exam fee/per exam S 50 |$ 50 |Alternative Program Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
IB Program Course Fee S 100 | $ 100 [Alternative Program Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
HS Sports Team Provincial Tournament Travel S 200 | $ 200 |Non-Curricular Travel Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Field Trips - Alberta Travel S 500 | $ 500 |Non-Curricular Travel Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Field Trips - Canadian Travel S 2,000 | $ 2,000 |Non-Curricular Travel Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Field Trips - International Travel S 3,000 | $ - Non-Curricular Travel Winston Churchill High School - 6466
IB Program Exam Fee S 200 | S 200 |Alternative Program Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Robotics S 310 | $§ 310 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Hunters Education Course (Outdoor Ed) S 38 |S 38 [Other Fees to Enhance Education Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Pleasure Craft Operators Course (Outdoor Ed) S 35|$ 35 [Other Fees to Enhance Education Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Sports Medicine S 35 (S 30 [Fees for Optional Courses Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Clubs/Groups S 500 | $ 500 |Extracurricular Fees Winston Churchill High School - 6466




